






















































































FY 2021-2022 APPROVED BUDGET 

FEE AND RATE SCHEDULE 

The mileage rate is recommended to be the IRS 2020 rate of 56 cents per mile. 

OSPI a en a H ·t 1/D t II nsurance Rt a es

Type Medical Rates Employee Bi-weekly Dental Rates Employee Bi-weekly 
Individual $1,183 $37 
Employee/Child $1,442 $119.32 $64 $12.50 
Emolovee/Children $1,565 $176.14 $79 $19.32 
Emolovee/Soouse $1,565 $176.14 $79 $19.32 
Family $1,700 $238.64 $106 $31.82 

BlueCross BlueShield of North Carolina 
2020 Standard Plan - Medical out of pocket $6,000 for individual and $12,000 for family 

Pharmacy out of pocket $1,350 for individual and $2,700 for family. 
The specialty drug copayment will remain at $200. The retiree insurance over 65 will remain with Hartford. 

R f ecrea 10n C t F en er ees an dCh arges 
Individual Family 

Day Pass $7.00 $10.00 

12 Visit Pass $50.00 NIA 

Monthlv $45.00 $70.00 
6 Month $190.00 $220.00 
Year $310.00 $365.00 

Wellness Discount 
County employee 

Emergency services staff 
6 month $95.00 $110.00 

Year $155.00 $182.50 

Gymnasium 2 hour rental Full 
Meeting Room I room One Hour 
Meeting Room 2 rooms One Hour 
Meeting Room All One Hour 

I 5 Sessions 10 Sessions Assessment 
Personal Training Session 

$40.00 $185.00 $375.00 $50.00 
Day $75 por field 

Softball/Baseball Field Weekend S200 per field Portable Fence-$ I 00 

Andrews Park Tent Power Hook-up 

Resident Non-Resident Resident Non-Resident 

Daily $10 $15 $12 $17 

Corporate Rate 
• A 20% discount on a 6 month and yearly individual and family passes
• A $25 initiation fee on all corporate memberships.
• Based on the current membership rates, the following rates would apply:

*6 Month Individual $152 
*6 Month Family $176 
*Year Individual $248 
*Year Family $292 

Resident 

$14 

Senior 

$5.00 

$35.00 
$25.00 
$95.00 
$155.00 

$47.50 
$77.50 

$50.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$30.00 

Lights-$20/hour 
Lined-$ IO per field 

Full Hook-up 

Non-Resident 

$19 

• The company must have 7 employees commit to a membership agreement before the company will receive a

discount

37 
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